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3
13:45

1800 m
121.441 €

Flach

Tung Lung Chau Handicap
Rennpreis: 121.441 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 5 first ones). 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1800

B
Box: 1

60.00

Bulletproof
6j. hp W (Dissident - Tempting Delight)

Trainer: Yiu P.F.
Besitzer: Kams Lam Kam Chin

Ka-Hei Chan

2022: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    116.542 € 2021: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    93.974 €326.408 €
20.04 Happy Valley 8 59.5 1650 115.388 21,0 Ho C.Y. Packing Famous, Big Two, Amazing News
16.03 Happy Valley 6 59.5 1650 115.388 3,0 Purton Z. Universal Go Go, Big Two, Nearly Fine
16.02 Happy Valley 1 56.5 1650 115.388 3,3 Purton Z. Bulletproof, Big Two, Nearly Fine
26.01 Happy Valley 2 56.0 1650 115.388 2,4 Purton Z. More Than Enough, Bulletproof, Nearly Fine
05.01 Happy Valley 2 55.0 1650 115.388 3,3 Teetan K. A La King, Bulletproof, Kungfumaster Panda

2
Box: 12

59.50

Fast Pace
7j. b W (Savabeel - Caesour's Promise)

Trainer: Caspar Fownes
Besitzer: Fong Chi Keung

Blake Shinn

2022: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    27.826 € 2021: 20 Starts - 3 Siege - 9 Plätze    409.327 €563.061 €
11.05 Happy Valley 9 60.0 1650 115.388 11,0 Moreira J. Kyrus Unicorn, Blissful Star, Big Two
16.04 Sha Tin 8 58.0 1650 115.388 Chan K.H. Blotting Paper, Handsome Twelve, Sun Of 
13.04 Happy Valley 4 60.0 1650 115.388 7,8 Moreira J. E Legend, Red Impact, Baby
20.03 Sha Tin 11 51.0 1400 174.192 37,0 Chan K.H. Golden Empire, Royal Bomb, Sauvestre
23.02 Happy Valley 4 54.0 1650 174.192 22,0 Ferraris L. Meaningful Star, Gift Of Lifeline, Gameplaye

3
B

Box: 4

58.50

Stimulation
8j. b W (Deep Impact - Baahama)

Trainer: Antony-Stevens Cruz
Besitzer: Michele Monique Reis

Luke-J. Ferraris

2022: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    13.270 € 2021: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    94.862 €371.685 €
27.04 Happy Valley 3 57.5 2200 115.388 56,0 Ferraris L. Wonder Years, Natural Storm, Stimulation
23.02 Happy Valley 10 59.0 2200 115.388 32,0 Poon M.F. Champion Pal, Asian One, Natural Storm
03.02 Sha Tin 13 60.0 2000 115.388 Chadwick M. Super Hong Kong, Robot Warrior, Champio
22.12 Happy Valley 10 53.0 2200 174.192 27,0 Poon M.F. Above, Exceptional Nice, Savvy Kingman
21.11 Sha Tin 11 54.0 2000 174.192 21,0 Poon M.F. Entrusted, Chevalier Prince, Helene Allibor

4
Box: 2

57.00

Reach Goal
4j. db W (Myboycharlie - Astrologie)

Trainer: Richard Gibson
Besitzer: Anthony Chan Wai Choi, Davi

Kevin-C. Leung

2022: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    25.385 € 2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €26.717 €
20.04 Happy Valley 2 55.5 1650 115.388 78,0 Leung K.C. Copartner Era, Reach Goal, Our Creed
03.04 Sha Tin 9 57.0 1400 115.388 108,0 Hamelin A. Happy Day, Super Hornet, Fantastic Show
12.03 Sha Tin 10 57.0 1400 115.388 Maia R. Brilliant Way, General Winner, Fantastic Sh

5
B

Box: 6

55.00

Winning Volatility
5j. b W (Holy Roman Emperor - Icebreaking)

Trainer: Lui K.W.
Besitzer: Patrick Fu Kor Kuen

Zachary Purton

2022: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    32.309 € 2021: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    114.966 €155.000 €
27.04 Happy Valley 11 54.5 2200 115.388 5,4 Purton Z. Wonder Years, Natural Storm, Stimulation
06.04 Happy Valley 2 54.5 2200 115.388 4,6 Purton Z. Natural Storm, Winning Volatility, Telecom 
16.03 Happy Valley 6 55.0 1800 115.388 7,9 Teetan K. Packing Famous, King Dragon, Perfect Mar
23.02 Happy Valley 4 56.0 2200 115.388 29,0 Bentley H. Champion Pal, Asian One, Natural Storm
09.02 Happy Valley 7 58.0 1800 115.388 7,3 Badel A. Off The Reel, Lucky Diamond, Asian One

6
B

Box: 7

54.50

Legion Of Merit
6j. gr W (Alamosa - Fantastic Honour)

Trainer: So W.Y.
Besitzer: Kent Leung Kin Keung

Matthew Chadwick

2022: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    72.694 € 2021: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    25.385 €103.225 €
27.03 Sha Tin 4 54.0 2000 115.388 Chadwick M. Robot Warrior, Red Elysees, Eevee
23.02 Happy Valley 6 55.0 2200 115.388 8,0 Badel A. Champion Pal, Asian One, Natural Storm
03.02 Sha Tin 7 54.0 2000 115.388 Leung K.C. Super Hong Kong, Robot Warrior, Champio
12.01 Happy Valley 1 51.5 2200 115.388 9,1 Teetan K. Legion Of Merit, Champion Pal, Red Impact
29.12 Sha Tin 2 52.0 1800 115.388 Borges V. Amazing Teens, Legion Of Merit, Yes We C

7
B

Box: 5

54.00

Sunny Delight
5j. br W (Power - Devon Doll)

Trainer: Shum C.S.
Besitzer: James Chan Shiu On, Joseph

Harry Bentley

2022: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    49.617 € 2021: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    45.311 €99.908 €
27.04 Happy Valley 3 53.0 1650 115.388 15,0 Bentley H. World Famous, Win Win Fighter, Sunny Deli
16.04 Sha Tin 9 53.0 1800 115.388 Poon M.F. Perfect Maryknoll, Looking Cool, Sacred Ibis
20.03 Sha Tin 4 54.0 1600 115.388 Teetan K. Toycoon, Beauty Spirit, Cordyceps Two
02.03 Happy Valley 10 55.5 1800 115.388 4,3 Ho C.Y. Nothing Impossible, Super Hong Kong, King
12.02 Sha Tin 5 55.0 1650 115.388 Maia R. Skyey Supreme, Blotting Paper, El Valiente

8
B

Box: 11

54.00

Victorious Seeker
7j. br W (Sebring - Prostar)

Trainer: Paul O'Sullivan
Besitzer: & Mrs Lee Yong Sun, Christa

Antoine Hamelin

2022: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    15.000 € 2021: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    164.938 €306.065 €
27.04 Happy Valley 6 54.0 2200 115.388 18,0 Hamelin A. Wonder Years, Natural Storm, Stimulation
06.04 Happy Valley 4 55.0 2200 115.388 23,0 Hamelin A. Natural Storm, Winning Volatility, Telecom 
16.03 Happy Valley 8 55.5 1800 115.388 34,0 Hamelin A. Packing Famous, King Dragon, Perfect Mar
23.02 Happy Valley 7 57.0 2200 115.388 13,0 Hamelin A. Champion Pal, Asian One, Natural Storm
03.02 Sha Tin 5 57.0 2000 115.388 Hamelin A. Super Hong Kong, Robot Warrior, Champio

9
Box: 9

53.50

Sun Of Makfi
6j. hp W (Makfi - Palos De Lago)

Trainer: David-J. Hall
Besitzer: David Mong Tak Yeung

Lyle Hewitson

2022: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    77.310 € 2021: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    111.926 €233.379 €
04.05 Sha Tin 3 53.5 1650 115.388 3,3 Chadwick M. Amazing Teens, Unite Spirit, Sun Of Makfi
16.04 Sha Tin 3 52.5 1650 115.388 Badel A. Blotting Paper, Handsome Twelve, Sun Of 
23.03 Happy Valley 2 53.0 1650 115.388 3,8 Chadwick M. Jade Phoenix, Sun Of Makfi, Baby
16.01 Sha Tin 2 51.5 1650 115.388 Chadwick M. Apache Pass, Sun Of Makfi, Winmore Star
29.12 Sha Tin 5 53.0 1650 115.388 Chadwick M. All Joyful, Winmore Star, Blotting Paper

10
B

Box: 8

53.00

Asian One
5j. hp W (Ocean Park - Warm Whispers)

Trainer: Millard A.T.
Besitzer: Joey Tong Yat Sing

Ming Fai Matthew Poon

2022: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    38.655 € 2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €40.683 €
27.03 Sha Tin 8 53.0 2000 115.388 Maia R. Robot Warrior, Red Elysees, Eevee
23.02 Happy Valley 2 53.0 2200 115.388 4,1 Maia R. Champion Pal, Asian One, Natural Storm
09.02 Happy Valley 3 54.5 1800 115.388 24,0 Hewitson L. Off The Reel, Lucky Diamond, Asian One
16.01 Sha Tin 6 53.5 1650 115.388 Hewitson L. Apache Pass, Sun Of Makfi, Winmore Star
05.01 Happy Valley 11 54.5 1650 115.388 26,0 Ferraris L. A La King, Bulletproof, Kungfumaster Panda

11
Box: 3

52.50

Chater Pins
7j. b W (Pins - Misspro O'Reilly)

Trainer: Hayes D.A.
Besitzer: Hk Cricket Club Syndicate

Vagner Borges

2022: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    70.964 € 2021: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    31.199 €113.652 €
04.05 Sha Tin 7 53.5 1650 115.388 7,9 Teetan K. Amazing Teens, Unite Spirit, Sun Of Makfi
20.04 Happy Valley 6 52.5 1650 115.388 11,0 Hamelin A. Copartner Era, Reach Goal, Our Creed
30.03 Sha Tin 2 52.0 1800 115.388 8,4 Chadwick M. Mission Bravo, Chater Pins, Amazing Teens
16.03 Happy Valley 10 53.0 1650 115.388 6,5 Hamelin A. Universal Go Go, Big Two, Nearly Fine
02.03 Happy Valley 3 53.5 1650 115.388 15,0 Hamelin A. Happy Jai Jai, Win Charm, Chater Pins

12
B

Box: 10

52.50

Telecom Cheetah
6j. hp W (Pins - Princessabeel)

Trainer: Yip C.H.
Besitzer: Bobby Cheung King Chuen

Alexis Badel

2022: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    47.453 € 2021: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €49.943 €
27.04 Happy Valley 8 52.5 2200 115.388 4,2 Moreira J. Wonder Years, Natural Storm, Stimulation
06.04 Happy Valley 3 52.5 2200 115.388 19,0 Bentley H. Natural Storm, Winning Volatility, Telecom 
27.03 Sha Tin 10 52.0 2000 115.388 Borges V. Robot Warrior, Red Elysees, Eevee
09.03 Happy Valley 1 59.5 1800 86.541 6,5 Purton Z. Telecom Cheetah, Lucky Missile, Speed For
01.12 Happy Valley 9 60.0 1800 86.541 24,0 Shinn B. Super Hong Kong, Success Allstars, Wah M

Ergebnis: Quoten:


